
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5993
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2002
MULTI-MODEL PASSENGER AND CARGO HUB AT AIRPORT
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided to develop some of the existing airports as International Multi Model passenger and Cargo
Hub;

(b) if so, the names of the airports proposed to be upgraded as international airports;

(c) whether the techno-economic feasibility of these airports has been examined;

(d) if so, the details of the airports in respect of which the report have been received and finalised;

(e) whether the techno-economic feasibility report of the proposed International Multi Model Passenger and Cargo Hub at Nagpur has been examined and approved by the Government; and

(f) if so, by what time the work on the Nagpur airport is likely to start?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN )

(a):- No, Sir.

(b), (c), and (d):- Do not arise.

(e) & (f):- The Airports Authority of India has received the report of the State Government on the proposed international multimodel Passenger and Cargo hub at Nagpur only in March, 2002. Since an in depth examination is required on the Report, i t is not possible to indicate at this stage, when the work is likely to start.
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